The District is not under a boil water notice. If the District’s customers need to boil water, we will post an update on the District website and notify customers who are subscribed to text/email alerts through an email blast. You can sign up at http://www.hcmud165.com/contact/district-alerts.

District water operators are struggling to keep pressure in the system due to numerous leaks in customer homes/irrigation systems. PLEASE TURN OFF your irrigation/sprinkler system if you have one, identify leaks on your property (house and yard) and turn off the water until you can either make the repair or contact the water emergency hotline at (281) 861-6215. Please conserve your use of water.